Mã đề 6.2.37
ĐỀ KIỂM TRA GIỮA  KỲ II NĂM HỌC
MÔN: TIẾNG ANH LỚP 6
Thời gian làm bài: 60 phút
SECTION A: LISTENING (2 point)
I/ Listen  and check (True) or (False)(1ps)
1/  He lives in Taxas , the second biggest states in United Kingdom …..
2/  He lives with his wife and four childen………….
3/  They dislike driving…………..
4/  Their house is thirty years old…………..
5/ There are 2 swimming pools in his house 
II/ Listen and choose the best answers(1ps)
1. The Statue of Liberty is (1)............in  New York harbor. 
A . Located        B. Situated            C. Built          D. Still
 2. It was built in (2)............... and is made of bronze . 
A. 1784              B. 1884                 C. 1684          D. 1984
3. The height from the base to the................... is 151 feet 
A. Top                B. Head               C. Torch          D. Hand
4. From the...................of its pedestal to the top of the touch is 305feet. 
A. Head              B Leg                   C. Base          D. Bottom
5. Its .................. is four feet long, and its mouth is  three feet wide
A. Nose              B. Note                C. Noise          D. Hold
SECTION B: LANGUAGE (3 POINTS)
I. Choose the word whose underlined part pronounced differently from that of the others by circling A, B, C or D  (0.5 point)
1. A. home		B. come 		C. open			
2. A. there           	B. here               	C. where                      
II. Choose the best option (A, B, C or D) to complete these sentences. (3 points)
1. I ………… Ha Noi Capital twice. 
	A. visit	    B. visited	      C. have visit	        
2. A ……………. Is a man on TV or radio program who gives a weather forecast 
	A. weatherman	B. news reader            C. MC	
3. Their house is small. They want to have a  ……………. house? 
	A. smaller	B. bigger	C. cheaper	
4. My family and I have been …………..Ha Long Bay many time. 
		A. to		B. at		C. in	    
5. Basketball is a popular after-school ……………. In the USA 
	A. play	B. doing	C.activitiy	
6. My family ……………. to HCM City last year. 
A. go			B. went		 C. has gone		  
7. We like  ……………. weather because we can go swimming in the lake. 
    A. hot			B. cold		 C. rainy
8. I didn’t go to school yesterday  ……………. I was ill	
A. but 	B. because             C. although
9.	He likes coffee, ………….. he doesn’t like orange juice 
    A. and                       B. so                         C. but
10. ………… are you going t stay in Ha Long bay ?  -> Two weeks       
     A. How often                         B. How long                 C. When
SECTION 3:  READING (2.5 POINTS)
I. Read the passage and then choose the correct answer to each question. (1.5 points)
My name is Mai. I am 15 years old. At school, I enjoyed (1)………. volleyball. Volleyball is a (2)………. that helps me exercise. When I was a child I enjoyed watching volleyball programs. When I was 12 years old,(3) ……….. mother sent me to learn to play volleyball. I like it very much. I play volleyball most (4)………. my free time. I often play volleyball at school and on the volleyball court close to home. We formed volleyball clubs and teams to compete with each other. Thanks to volleyball, I met and made (5)………… new friends. I can also practice solidarity when I play any sport. I really like volleyball. I wish I could (6)………. a professional volleyball player.
1. A: plays                     B: play                  C: playing 	
2. A: sport                     B: person              C: game	
3. A: my                         B: mine                 C: me	
4.A: from                       B: to                      C: of	
5.A: a                             B: many                 C: an	
6.A: became                   B: becomes             C: become	
II.Read the passage then answer the questions by circling the answer A, B or C. (2,0 pts)
There are two main kinds of sports: team sports and individual sports. Team sports are such sports as baseball, basketball and volleyball. Team sports require two separate teams. The teams play against each other. They compete against each other in order to get the best score. For example, in a football game, if team A scores 4 goals and team B scores 3 goals, team A wins the game. Team sports are sometimes called competitive sports.
1. How many main kinds of sports are there in the world?
	A. two
	B. one
	C. zero      


2. Volleyball is_______________.
	A. sports
	B. individual sports
	C. team sports    


3. How many teams do team sports require?
	A. one
	B. two
	C. three     


4. What does “they” in line 3 mean?
	A.The  writer
	B.The teams
	C. The sports  


5. What is the passage about? 
	A.the  competition
	B.kinds of  sports
	C. the writer’steam  



SECTION D: WRITING (2.5 POINTS)
I. Find out the mistake in each following sentence. (0.5 point)
1. I have received a letter from my parents yet.  
              A                   B       C          D
2. He go to the zoo with his friends two weeks  
           A                   B      C                      D
II. Rewrite the following sentences as directed ( using the suggested words) so that the meanings stay the same. (1 pt)
	1.We know Minh. We know his parents.  ( and)  
 We  	
	2. The country life is more boring than the city life. 
 The city life is 	
  3. They haven’t eaten Pizza before.   
 This is the  ………………………………………………………………………
4. When did you buy that car? 
How long …………………………………………………………………………?
III. Minh is describing his neighbourhood. Use the given words to make complete sentences about it. (1 pt)
	1. Nga/ visit/ her mother / next week. 
 	
	2. The weather/ warm/ so / he/ go swimming. 
 	
	3. Where/ you/ live.
 	
	4. Who / he/ going to/ invite. 
 	
	
















Mã đề 6.2.37
SECTION A: LISTENING (2 point)
Task1: Listen  and check (True) or (False)(1p)

1-F   2- T   3-F     4 F   5-T
Task 2:Listen and choose the best answers(1p)

1-A   2-B   3-C  4- D    5-A
SECTION B: LANGUAGE (3 POINTS)
I. Choose the word whose underlined part pronounced differently from that of the others by circling A, B, C or D  (0.5 point)
1. B
2. B
II. Choose the best option (A, B, C or D) to complete these sentences. (2,5 points)

	1.B
	2.A
	3.B
	4.A
	5.C

	6.B
	7.A
	8.B
	9.C
	10.B



SECTION 3:  READING (2,5 POINTS)
I. Read the passage and then choose the correct answer to each question. (1,5 points)
1. C
2. A
3. A
4. C
5. B
6. C
II. Read the passage and choose the correct answer for each question (1 point)
1. A
2. C
3. B
4. B
5. B
SECTION D: WRITING (2,5 POINTS)
I. Find out the mistake in each sentence. (0.5 point)
1. A
2. A
II. Rewrite the following sentences as directed ( using the suggested words) so that the meanings stay the same. (1 pt)
	1. We know minh and his parents. 
	2. The City life is more interseting than the country life. 
  3. This is the first time they have eaten Pizza
 4.How long have you bought that car?
III. Minh is describing his neighbourhood. Use the given words to make complete sentences about it. (1 pts)
	1. Nga will visit her mother next week. 
	2. The weather is warm, so he goes swimming.
	3. Where do you live ?
	4. Who is he going to invite?
	











Mã đề 6.2.37
BẢNG MÔ TẢ KĨ THUẬT ĐỀ KIỂM TRA GIỮA KỲ 2
MÔN: TIẾNG ANH 6 – THỜI GIAN LÀM BÀI: 60 PHÚT

	TT
	Kĩ năng
	Đơn vị kiến thức/kỹ năng
	Mức độ kiến thức, kĩ năng
cần kiểm tra, đánh giá
	Số câu hỏi theo mức độ nhận thức
	Tổng Số CH

	
	
	
	
	Nhận biết
	Thông hiểu
	Vậndụng
	Vậndụngcao
	

	
	
	
	
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL
	TN
	TL

	I.
	LISTENING
	1. Nghe 5 đoạn hội thoại ngắn trong 2-3 phút (khoảng 80 – 100 từ) để  chọn 1 đáp án đúng trả lời đúng sai
- Nội dung nghe: nghe về nơi sống và về ngôi nhà của Fred 

	Nhận biết: 
- Nghe lấy thông tin chi tiết.
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	
	
	Thông hiểu: 
- Hiểu nội dung chính của đoạn độc thoạiđể chon được đáp án đúng
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	
	
	Vận dụng: 
- Nắm được ý chính của bài nghe để đưa ra câu trả lời phù hợp.
- Tổng hợp thông tin từ nhiều chi tiết, loại trừ các chi tiết sai để tìm câu trả lời đúng.
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	1
	

	
	
	2. Nghe một đoạn hội thoại khoảng 2 phút (khoảng 80 – 100 từ) Cities of the world 
- Nội dung nghe: 
Nhận biết được:
+ vị trí, thời gian xây, chiều cao….
	Nhận biết: 
- Nghe lấy thông tin chi tiết và chọn đáp án đúng 

	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	
	
	Thông hiểu: 
- Hiểu nội dung chính của đoạn độc thoạiđể tìm câu trả lời đúng.
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	

	
	
	
	Vận dụng: 
- Nắm được ý chính của bài nghe để đưa ra câu trả lời phù hợp.
- Tổng hợp thông tin từ nhiều chi tiết, loại trừ các chi tiết sai để tìm câu trả lời đúng.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	II.
	LANGUAGE

	1.
Nguyênâmđơn; đôi

	Nhậnbiết:
Nhận biết các âm thông qua các từ vựng theo chủ đề unit 8,9.
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	
	
	Thônghiểu: 
.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Vậndụng:

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	2. Vocabulary
Từ vựng đã học theo chủ điểm: Unit 7,8,9: 
- Television
- Sport and games
- Cities of the world

	
Nhận biết:
- Nhận ra, nhớ lại, liệt kê được các từ vựng  theo chủ đề trong Unit 7,8,9.
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	
	
	Thông hiểu:
- Hiểu và phân biệt được các từ vựng theo chủ đề trong Unit 7,8,9;
- Nắm được các mối liên kết và kết hợp của từ trong bối cảnh và ngữ cảnh tương ứng.
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	
	
	
	Vận dụng: 
- Hiểu và vận dụng được từ vựng đã học trong văn cảnh (danh từ, động từ, tính từ và trạng từ…)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	2. Grammar
Các chủ điểm ngữ pháp đã họctrong Unit 7,8,9:
- Question words;
- Conjuctions;
- Simple Past (past actions);
- Comparative
	Nhận biết:
- Nhận ra được các kiến thức ngữ pháp đã họctrong Unit 7,8,9.
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	

	
	
	
	Thông hiểu:
- Hiểu và phân biệt các chủ điểm ngữ pháp đã họctrong Unit 7,8,9.
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	


	
	
	
	Vận dụng:
- Hiểu và vận dụng các kiến thức ngữ pháp đã học vào  bài nghe/ nói/ đọc/ viết.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	III.
	READING
	1. Matching                 
2. Cloze test 
Hiểu được bài đọc có độ dài khoảng 80-100 từ về chủ đề “sports”
	Nhận biết: 
- Nhận ra được các thành tố ngôn ngữ và liên kết về mặt văn bản trong đoạn văn có chủ đề “Sports and Games”.
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	

	
	
	
	Thông hiểu:
- Phân biệt được các đặc trưng, đặc điểm các thành tố ngôn ngữ và liên kết về mặt văn bản.
	
	
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	

	
	
	
	Vận dụng:
- Sử dụng các kiến thức ngôn ngữ và kỹ năng trong các tình huống mới.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	2. Reading comprehension
Hiểu được nội dung chính và nội dung chi tiết đoạn văn bản có độ dài khoảng 100-120 từ, xoay quanh các chủ đề về Sports


	Nhận biết:
- Thông tin chi tiết
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2
	

	
	
	
	Thông hiểu: 
- Hiểu ý chính của bài đọc và chọn câu trả lời phù hợp. 
- Hiểu được nghĩa tham chiếu.
- Loại trừ các chi tiết để đưa ra câu trả lời phù hợp
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	

	
	
	
	Vận dụng: 
- Đoán nghĩa của từ trong văn cảnh.
- Hiều, phân tích, tổng hợp ý chính của bài để chọn câu trả lời phù hợp.
	
	
	
	
	2
	
	
	
	2
	

	IV.
	WRITING
	1. Error identification
Xác định lỗi sai
Past simple form
	Nhậnbiết: .Nhận biết được dấu hiệu nhận biết của thì quá khứ đơn thông qua các trạng từ chỉ thời gian 
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2

	
	
	1.Indicate the sentence that is closet the meaning
Viết lại câu dùng từ gợi ý hoặc từ cho trước để viết lại câu sao cho nghĩa câu không đổi :
· cọnuntion
· comparative
· present perfect
· past simple
	Thônghiểu: 

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	Vậndụng: 
Hiểu được câu gốc và viết lại câu sử dụng từ gợi ý sao cho nghĩa câu không đổi 
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	
	
	4

	
	
	3. Sentence Building
Sửdụngtừ/ cụmtừgợi ý đểviếtcâu
· future simple
· cọnuntion
· Wh - question
	Vậndụngcao:
Sử dụng cáctừ, cụm từ đã cho để viết thành câu  .
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4
	
	4

	Tổng
	
	
	16
	2
	14
	
	3
	4
	
	4
	33
	10















Mã đề 6.2.37
MA TRẬN ĐỀ KIỂM TRA GIỮA KỲ 2
MÔN:TIẾNG ANH 6 – THỜI GIAN LÀM BÀI:60 

	TT
	Kĩ năng
	Mức độ nhận thức
	Tổng

	
	
	Nhận biết
	Thông hiểu
	Vận dụng 
	Vận dụng cao
	

	
	
	Tỉ lệ (%)
	Thời gian
(phút)
	Tỉ lệ (%)
	Thời gian
(phút)
	Tỉ lệ (%)
	Thời gian
(phút)
	Tỉ lệ (%)
	Thời gian
(phút)
	Tỉ lệ (%)
	Thời gian
(phút)

	1
	Nghe
	8
	4
	10
	6
	2
	2
	
	
	20
	12

	2
	Ngôn ngữ
	17.5
	9
	12.5
	7
	
	
	
	
	30
	16

	3
	Đọc
	12.5
	8
	10
	5
	2.5
	3
	
	
	25
	16

	4
	Viết 
	5
	2
	
	
	10
	6
	10
	8
	25
	16

	Tổng
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	        
	100
	60 

	Tỉ lệ (% )
	38
	42,5
	17
	12,5
	100
	

	Tỉ lệ chung (%)
	80,5
	19,5
	100


	
Lưu ý:
- Thời gian mang tính đề xuất, cán bộ ra đề tham khảo để lựa chọn số câu hỏi cho phù hợp với thời gian ấn định của bài kiểm tra.
- Tỉ lệ mức độ nhận thức mang tính đề xuất.
- Tỉ lệ giữa các kỹ năng và kiến thức ngôn ngữ có thể điều chỉnh trong khoảng 5%.
- Tỉ lệ được tính dựa trên điểm số, không tính trên số lượng câu hỏi. 
- Tỉ lệ giữa câu trắc nghiệm khách quan và câu tự luận là tương đối, có thể điều chỉnh theo điều kiện thực tế. 
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